## **Texas Education Agency**

Application ID: 002884033614



Organization: LORENZO ISD

County District: 054902

Campus/Site: N/A

ESC Region: 17

SAS #: ARPAAA21

Vendor ID: 1756001979

School Year: 2020-2021

## Notice of Grant Award

•	Application Submit Date: 6/4/2021 Amendment Number:										number: 00
	NOGA I D	Name of Grant Program	FAR Fund Code		Fed Awd # CFDA #	Federal Aid Agency	TEA USE Only	Begin Date	End Date	Increase (Decrease)	Amount
	21528001054902	ARP ESSER III	282	5929	S425U210042 84.425U	USDE	52802101	6/4/2021	9/30/2023	\$0.00	\$799,451.00

Application and any amendment thereto identified above, Received Date/Document Control Number/Application ID 002884033614 , as revised or negotiated by the Texas Education Agency (TEA) hereby incorporated by reference and, therefore, made a part of this grant award. Also incorporated by reference into this grant award are the Provisions and Assurances contained in the incorporated application, the Request for Application (if applicable), the instructions to completing the Standard Application System (SAS), any guidelines which accompany the applications, including program and fiscal guidelines, and any and all attachments or appendices submitted by the applicant or included by TEA. This grant is made contingent upon the availability of funds from the funding entity to the Texas Education Agency for distribution to the subgrantee named above. If funding is not received, TEA assumes no liability for costs incurred by the grant recipient.

## Offer Accepted by Grantee

The digital signature of the applicant's authorized officer contained on the applicant's application referred to above, is hereby incorporated by reference and made a part of this grant/award contract

Approval I D of the Commissioner of Education or Designee Texas Education Agency	Date	
h./c M_c	6/24/2021	

## Texas Education Agency Supplement to Notice of Grant Award (NOGA)

	Supplement to Notice of Grant Award (NOGA)								
1	Subrecipient Name	2	Subrecipient Unique						
	'		Entity Identifier						
	Lorenzo ISD P O BOX 520		054902						
	LORENZO, TX 79343		054902						
3	Subrecipient Information								
3	Grant name:	SSER III							
	Subaward period of performance start and end date:		NOGA certificate						
	Amount of federal funds obligated by this action:	See NOGA certificate							
	Total amount of federal funds awarded:	See NOGA certificate							
	Indirect cost rate:	9.802%							
	De minimis indirect cost rate:	Not applicable							
	Research and development grant:	Not applicable							
4	Subrecipient Terms and Conditions		•						
	<ul> <li>(1) New EDGAR including 2 C.F.R. Part 200 applies</li> <li>(2) Grant program requirements <ul> <li>(a) Incorporated by reference in General and Fiscal Guidelines</li> <li>(b) Incorporated by reference in Program Guidelines</li> <li>(c) Incorporated by reference in General Provisions and Assurances</li> <li>(d) Incorporated by reference in Program-Specific Provisions and Assurances</li> <li>(if applicable)</li> </ul> </li> <li>(3) Additional requirements <ul> <li>Incorporated by reference in the To The Administrator Addressed correspondence sent to grantee as applicable</li> </ul> </li> <li>(4) Access to subrecipient records <ul> <li>Per 2 CFR §200.331, the subrecipient must permit TEA as the pass-through entity and auditors to have access to the subrecipient's records and financial statements as necessary for TEA to meet the requirements of this section.</li> </ul> </li> <li>(5) Closeout of subaward <ul> <li>(a) Incorporated by reference in General and Fiscal Guidelines</li> <li>(a) Incorporated by reference in NOGA transmittal letter</li> </ul> </li> </ul>								
5	Name of Pass-Through Entity	6	Contact Information for TEA  Awarding Official  See NOGA certificate						
7	Texas Education Agency Federal Award Information		See NOGA Certificate						
7	Federal awarding agency:	USDE							
	Federal award identification number:	See NOGA certificate							
	CFDA number:	See NOGA certificate  See NOGA certificate							
	CFDA name:		EDUCATION STABILIZATION FUND						
	Federal award date:	March 24, 2021							

\$12,418,588,778

Total amount of federal award:

Federal Award Project Description

Incorporated by reference in program guidelines

8